DE Sections Offered

Sending Institution

Sending Institution*

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
University of West Georgia

State Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Dalton State College

Gainesville State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

Gordon College

Macon State College

Middle Georgia College

State Colleges

Enrollment in

To Students of

Cumulative Enrollment in Distance Education Course Sections Generated
as a Proportion of Cumulative Enrollment Generated in All Course Sections Generated

Enroliment in
DE Sections Offered
To Students of
Other Institutions**

University System of Georgia

All DE Courses
Fiscal Year 2007
All Courses
Total Enrollment In
All Sections Generated
(DE and Non-DE)
by Sending institution

2,720
453
1,793
10,211

15,177

3,817
2,592

6,409

7,678

oo M~O

240

18
143

161

285

135

804

326

174,962
228,002

27,830
343,919

774,713

170,829
106,807

277,636

40,136
59,964
52,278
52,905
66,890
26,560
60,575
23,186
169,023
48,913
33,919
41,908
90,438

766,695

32,233
29,837
55,624

719
29,182
52,594
25,534

225,723

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institutions and enrolling students registered by that institution.
** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

Sending Institution
DE Enrollment
As A Percent
of Total Enrollment

1.55
0.20
6.44
2.97

1.96

2.23
2.43

231

0.04
0.03
0.02
2.17
2.33
0.00
1.10
10.96
2.49
0.63
0.00
3.48
3.16

1.93

1.48
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.34
8.73
9.83

3.40

Other Institution
DE Enrollment
As A Percent
of Total Enrollment

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.07

0.03

0.01
0.13

0.06

0.19
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.53
0.17
0.00
0.02
0.58
0.00
0.08
0.15

0.10

0.00
0.37
0.00
0.00
0.22
0.29
0.00

0.14

Total DE Enrollment
As A Percent
of Total Enrollment

1.55
0.20
6.44
3.04

1.99

2.24
2.56

2.37

0.23
0.03
0.02
2.17
2.33
0.54
1.27
10.96
251
121
0.00
3.56
3.31

2.04

1.48
0.37
0.00
0.00
0.56
9.02
9.83

3.55
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University System of Georgia
Cumulative Enrollment in Distance Education Course Sections Generated
as a Proportion of Cumulative Enrollment Generated in All Course Sections Generated

All DE Courses
Fiscal Year 2007

All Courses
Enrollment in Enroliment in Total Enrollment In Sending Institution Other Institution
DE Sections Offered DE Sections Offered All Sections Generated DE Enrollment DE Enrollment Total DE Enrollment
Sending Institution To Students of To Students of (DE and Non-DE) As A Percent As A Percent As A Percent
Sending Institution* Other Institutions** by Sending institution of Total Enrollment of Total Enrollment of Total Enrollment
Atlanta Metropolitan College 0 107 14,751 0.00 0.73 0.73
Bainbridge College 1,056 0 19,478 5.42 0.00 5.42
Coastal Georgia Community College 234 0 19,808 1.18 0.00 1.18
Darton College 2,485 106 34,696 7.16 0.31 7.47
East Georgia College 0 0 14,305 0.00 0.00 0.00
Georgia Highlands College 201 0 28,015 0.72 0.00 0.72
Georgia Perimeter College 9,430 32 172,039 5.48 0.02 5.50
South Georgia College 0 0 12,419 0.00 0.00 0.00
Waycross College 96 0 6,537 1.47 0.00 1.47
Two-Year Colleges 13,502 245 322,048 4.19 0.08 4.27
System Totals 57,567 1,776 2,366,815 2.43 0.08 251

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institutions and enrolling students registered by that institution.
** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions. CRPT251B
6/26/2007



