University System of Georgia Cumulative Enrollment in Distance Education Course Sections Generated as a Proportion of Cumulative Enrollment Generated in All Course Sections Generated

All DE Courses Fiscal Year 2007

			All Courses			
Sending Institution	Enrollment in DE Sections Offered To Students of Sending Institution*	Enrollment in DE Sections Offered To Students of Other Institutions**	Total Enrollment In All Sections Generated (DE and Non-DE) by Sending institution	Sending Institution DE Enrollment As A Percent of Total Enrollment	Other Institution DE Enrollment As A Percent of Total Enrollment	Total DE Enrollment As A Percent of Total Enrollment
Georgia Institute of Technology	2,720	0	174,962	1.55	0.00	1.55
Georgia State University	453	4	228,002	0.20	0.00	0.20
Medical College of Georgia	1,793	0	27,830	6.44	0.00	6.44
University of Georgia	10,211	236	343,919	2.97	0.07	3.04
Research Universities	15,177	240	774,713	1.96	0.03	1.99
Georgia Southern University	3,817	18	170,829	2.23	0.01	2.24
Valdosta State University	2,592	143	106,807	2.43	0.13	2.56
Regional Universities	6,409	161	277,636	2.31	0.06	2.37
Albany State University	15	78	40,136	0.04	0.19	0.23
Armstrong Atlantic State University	19	0	59,964	0.03	0.00	0.03
Augusta State University	10	1	52,278	0.02	0.00	0.02
Clayton State University	1,149	0	52,905	2.17	0.00	2.17
Columbus State University	1,558	0	66,890	2.33	0.00	2.33
Fort Valley State University	1	142	26,560	0.00	0.53	0.54
Georgia College & State University	667	103	60,575	1.10	0.17	1.27
Georgia Southwestern State University	2,542	0	23,186	10.96	0.00	10.96
Kennesaw State University	4,214	26	169,023	2.49	0.02	2.51
North Georgia College & State University	ty 308	285	48,913	0.63	0.58	1.21
Savannah State University	0	0	33,919	0.00	0.00	0.00
Southern Polytechnic State University	1,460	34	41,908	3.48	0.08	3.56
University of West Georgia	2,858	135	90,438	3.16	0.15	3.31
State Universities	14,801	804	766,695	1.93	0.10	2.04
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	478	0	32,233	1.48	0.00	1.48
Dalton State College	0	110	29,837	0.00	0.37	0.37
Gainesville State College	0	0	55,624	0.00	0.00	0.00
Georgia Gwinnett College	0	0	719	0.00	0.00	0.00
Gordon College	99	64	29,182	0.34	0.22	0.56
Macon State College	4,592	152	52,594	8.73	0.29	9.02
Middle Georgia College	2,509	0	25,534	9.83	0.00	9.83
State Colleges	7,678	326	225,723	3.40	0.14	3.55

^{*} Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institutions and enrolling students registered by that institution.

^{**} Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

University System of Georgia Cumulative Enrollment in Distance Education Course Sections Generated as a Proportion of Cumulative Enrollment Generated in All Course Sections Generated

All Courses

Sending Institution	Enrollment in DE Sections Offered To Students of Sending Institution*	Enrollment in DE Sections Offered To Students of Other Institutions**	All Courses Total Enrollment In All Sections Generated (DE and Non-DE) by Sending institution	Sending Institution DE Enrollment As A Percent of Total Enrollment	Other Institution DE Enrollment As A Percent of Total Enrollment	Total DE Enrollment As A Percent of Total Enrollment
Atlanta Metropolitan College	0	107	14,751	0.00	0.73	0.73
Bainbridge College	1,056	0	19,478	5.42	0.00	5.42
Coastal Georgia Community College	234	0	19,808	1.18	0.00	1.18
Darton College	2,485	106	34,696	7.16	0.31	7.47
East Georgia College	0	0	14,305	0.00	0.00	0.00
Georgia Highlands College	201	0	28,015	0.72	0.00	0.72
Georgia Perimeter College	9,430	32	172,039	5.48	0.02	5.50
South Georgia College	0	0	12,419	0.00	0.00	0.00
Waycross College	96	0	6,537	1.47	0.00	1.47
Two-Year Colleges	13,502	245	322,048	4.19	0.08	4.27
System Totals	57,567	1,776	2,366,815	2.43	0.08	2.51

^{*} Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institutions and enrolling students registered by that institution.

^{**} Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.